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PW360 - PW3 Hi-Vis Extreme Rain Jacket
Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Portwest Extreme: 100% Polyester, 300D
Stretch Oxford, stain resistant finish, PU Membrane

Outer Carton: 12

A A
Product information '
The PW3 Hi-Vis Extreme Rain Jacket is a highly waterproof and breathable -
jacket. Made from a durable 300D stretch oxford PU coated, stain resistant IHi [ i
fabric, this jacket includes many outstanding features such as detachable I A 1‘{ L | il ﬁ%‘g
ergonomically shaped hood, multiple pockets for secure storage, . :
Waterproof front and underarm pit zips for enhanced breathability. Its |
contemporary design and modern sporty fit combines style with
performance.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our

High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards Features

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) - Waterproof and breathable with taped seams to prevent water
EN 343 Class 4:3 X (WP 11,000mm MVP 50,000g/m?/24hrs) penetration

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3 - Premium stain resistant finish repels oil, water and grime

- Internal pockets for safe storage

- Quick dry knitted cuff for a snug and comfortable fit
- Underarm pit zips for enhanced breathability

- Waterproof zips to prevent water penetration

- Reflective trim for increased visibility and safety

- *Registered European Community Design

- Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for
increased visibility

- Twin-stitched seams for extra durability

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
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PORTWEST

PW360 - PW3 Hi-Vis Extreme Rain Jacket
Commodity Code: 6201409019

©

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/13929-03/E00-00

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd
SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom
Cert No: AB0321/17901-01/E00-00

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
PW360YBRS
PW360YBRM
PW360YBRL

PW360YBRXL
PW360YBRXXL
PW360YBRXXXL
PW360YBR4XL
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Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
1.0800
1.1100
1.1500
1.2000
1.2500
1.2900
1.3500

Cubic(m?)
0.0520
0.0520
0.0520
0.0520
0.0520
0.0520
0.0520

EAN13

5036108317431
5036108317424
5036108317417
5036108317448
5036108317455
5036108317462
5036108336814

GTIN/DUN14

15036108805997
15036108805980
15036108805973
15036108806000
15036108806017
15036108806024
15036108825193




