# **PORTWEST**®



### PW360 - PW3 Hi-Vis Extreme Rain Jacket

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Portwest Extreme: 100% Polyester, 300D

Stretch Oxford, stain resistant finish, PU Membrane

**Outer Carton:** 12

#### **Product information**

The PW3 Hi-Vis Extreme Rain Jacket is a highly waterproof and breathable jacket. Made from a durable 300D stretch oxford PU coated, stain resistant fabric, this jacket includes many outstanding features such as detachable ergonomically shaped hood, multiple pockets for secure storage, Waterproof front and underarm pit zips for enhanced breathability. Its contemporary design and modern sporty fit combines style with performance.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.



#### **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) EN 343 Class 4:3 X (WP 11,000mm MVP 50,000g/m²/24hrs) ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3

#### **Features**

- Waterproof and breathable with taped seams to prevent water penetration
- $\bullet$  Premium stain resistant finish repels oil, water and grime
- Internal pockets for safe storage
- Quick dry knitted cuff for a snug and comfortable fit
- Underarm pit zips for enhanced breathability
- Waterproof zips to prevent water penetration
- Reflective trim for increased visibility and safety
- \*Registered European Community Design
- $\bullet$  Lightweight flexible HiVisTex Pro segmented reflective tape for increased visibility
- Twin-stitched seams for extra durability
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

# **PORTWEST**®



# PW360 - PW3 Hi-Vis Extreme Rain Jacket Commodity Code: 6201409019

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/13929-03/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd (Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Cert No: AB0321/17901-01/E00-00

**Wash Care** 

A A MAX W

### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
PW360YBRS	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	20.0	1.0800	0.0520	5036108317431	15036108805997
PW360YBRM	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	20.0	1.1100	0.0520	5036108317424	15036108805980
PW360YBRL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	20.0	1.1500	0.0520	5036108317417	15036108805973
PW360YBRXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	20.0	1.2000	0.0520	5036108317448	15036108806000
PW360YBRXXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	20.0	1.2500	0.0520	5036108317455	15036108806017
PW360YBRXXXL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	20.0	1.2900	0.0520	5036108317462	15036108806024
PW360YBR4XL	Yellow/Black	65.0	40.0	20.0	1.3500	0.0520	5036108336814	15036108825193